General Description
The MAX9480/MAX9481/MAX9482 low-power, low-dis-
tortion, class-G, high-current asymmetric digital sub-
scriber line (ADSL) drivers offer Rail-to-Rail® output and
are ideal for ADSL in central-office applications.
Operating from ±5V and ±2.5V supplies, the drivers
incorporate two high-speed current-feedback preampli-
fiers driving two fixed-gain class-G buffers. The buffers

TSSOP
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-2539; Rev 1; 1/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9480CUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP**
MAX9481CUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP
MAX9482CUI -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP-EP
MAX9482CGJ* -40°C to +85°C 32 QFN
Typical Operating Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
**EP = Exposed pad.
查询MAX9480供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M